
 
 

 

 

 
Win: M'Kayla Hillman (5-1)
Loss: Defrain, Raven (1-2)
HBP: Defrain, Raven
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Wilson First: Scott Mattison Third Base: John Frisby 
Start: 2:15 pm   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 95   Weather: 75F, Sunny,WNW 9 MPH
Game notes:
- Defrain, R. faced 2 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwest Missouri 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 6 1
Rogers State 2 0 0 2 0 1 X 5 8 1

Northwest Missouri (7-9) -vs- # 12 Rogers State (13-8) 3/27/2021 at Claremore, Okla. (Diamond Sports Comp.)

Northwest Missouri 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Winn, Jacee lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
H. Blackford ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Daugherty, Olivia rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Weis, Kaitlyn 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
Nolte, Abby 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Friest, Madison dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kump, Alexis 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Watts, Ady c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Anderson, Avery cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Defrain, Raven p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dickey, Breck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 6 1 0 3 5

2B: Daugherty, Olivia (1)
3B: Watts, Ady (1)
HR: Nolte, Abby (1)
E: Nolte, Abby (1)

Rogers State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sabrina Anguiano ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tailee Reding cf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Makayla Bowman lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Danelle Day 1b 2 2 1 0 0 0 1
Elexis Watson dp 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Jaylan Gibson 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Payton Sabolski c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abigail Taylor ph/c 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
Kimberli Presnell rf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Allie McFetridge ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payton Stroud 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
M'Kayla Hillman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 8 5 2 0 4

2B: Jaylan Gibson (1)
HBP: Danelle Day (1)
E: Jaylan Gibson (1)

Northwest Missouri IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Defrain, Raven (L, 1-2) 4.0 5 4 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 17 20 4 8 46
Dickey, Breck 2.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 4 0 21
Totals 8 5 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 24 27 8 8 67

Rogers State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M'Kayla Hillman (W, 5-1) 7.0 6 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 28 28 4 14 110
Totals 6 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 28 28 4 14 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwest Missouri - Top of 1st NWM RSU
Winn, Jacee grounded out to p (1-2 BFK). 0 0
H. Blackford grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Daugherty,O. doubled to left center (0-0). 0 0
Weis, K. struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 0 0

Rogers State - Top of 1st NWM RSU
S. Anguiano flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
T. Reding walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
M. Bowman reached on a fielder's choice to third base, advanced to second on an error by 2b (1-1 FB); T.
Reding out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
D. Day singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); M. Bowman advanced to third. 0 0
E. Watson singled to right center, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); D. Day scored, unearned; M. Bowman scored. 0 2
J. Gibson grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 2

Northwest Missouri - Top of 2nd NWM RSU
Nolte, Abby homered to right field, RBI (3-2 BKFBFFFFB). 1 2
Friest, M. struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 1 2
Kump, Alexis grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBFB). 1 2
Watts, Ady singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 1 2
Anderson, A. grounded out to p (2-2 BBSF). 1 2

Rogers State - Top of 2nd NWM RSU
P. Sabolski grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 2
K. Presnell flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2
P. Stroud lined out to ss (0-0). 1 2

Northwest Missouri - Top of 3rd NWM RSU
Winn, Jacee grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 2
H. Blackford singled down the lf line (2-1 BKB). 1 2
H. Blackford advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
Daugherty,O. grounded out to 2b (3-2 SBKFFBB); H. Blackford advanced to third. 1 2
Weis, K. flied out to rf (0-2 SF). 1 2

Rogers State - Top of 3rd NWM RSU
S. Anguiano grounded out to c (0-2 KK). 1 2
T. Reding grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2
M. Bowman flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2

Northwest Missouri - Top of 4th NWM RSU
Nolte, Abby flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2
Friest, M. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 2
Kump, Alexis grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 2

Rogers State - Top of 4th NWM RSU
D. Day hit by pitch (0-0). 1 2
E. Watson singled through the left side (0-0); D. Day advanced to second. 1 2
J. Gibson out at first 1b to 2b, bunt (0-2 FF); E. Watson advanced to second; D. Day advanced to third. 1 2
A. Taylor pinch hit for P. Sabolski. 1 2
A. Taylor grounded out to 3b, RBI (2-2 BFBF); E. Watson advanced to third; D. Day scored. 1 3



K. Presnell singled to center field, RBI (0-0); E. Watson scored. 1 4
P. Stroud grounded out to ss (3-1 BFBB). 1 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwest Missouri - Top of 5th NWM RSU
A. Taylor to c. 1 4
Watts, Ady tripled to right field (1-2 KBF). 1 4
Anderson, A. flied out to cf (3-2 KBBKFB). 1 4
Winn, Jacee grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 1 4
H. Blackford reached on an error by 3b (3-1 BBBK); Watts, Ady scored, unearned. 2 4
Daugherty,O. singled to left center (0-1 S); H. Blackford advanced to second. 2 4
Weis, K. grounded out to 2b (0-2 KFF). 2 4

Rogers State - Top of 5th NWM RSU
S. Anguiano singled through the left side (0-0). 2 4
T. Reding walked (3-1 BBBKB); S. Anguiano advanced to second. 2 4
Dickey, B. to p for Defrain, R.. 2 4
M. Bowman singled to third base (0-1 F); T. Reding advanced to second; S. Anguiano out at third 3b
unassisted. 2 4
D. Day lined out to ss (2-1 BBK); T. Reding out at second ss to 2b. 2 4

Northwest Missouri - Top of 6th NWM RSU
Nolte, Abby flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 2 4
Friest, M. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 4
Kump, Alexis struck out looking (2-2 FKBBK). 2 4

Rogers State - Top of 6th NWM RSU
E. Watson popped up to 3b (2-1 BKB). 2 4
J. Gibson doubled to right field (1-0 B). 2 4
A. Taylor singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); J. Gibson scored. 2 5
McFetridge pinch hit for K. Presnell. 2 5
McFetridge flied out to rf (1-2 FKB). 2 5
P. Stroud flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 2 5

Northwest Missouri - Top of 7th NWM RSU
K. Presnell to rf for McFetridge. 2 5
Watts, Ady grounded out to ss (1-2 FBS). 2 5
Anderson, A. grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBFFBF). 2 5
Winn, Jacee grounded out to p (0-0). 2 5

Rogers State - Top of 7th NWM RSU


